

## Regional Housing Partnership Strategy Committee Goal Setting Session 1: Kick-Off Meeting Monday, January 29<sup>th</sup>, 2024 | 4:00pm – 5:00pm

VIRTUAL via Zoom - Contact Katie Killen for link before noon Jan. 29th

## Agenda

- 1. Welcome & Introductions (10 minutes)
- 2. Goal Setting Process Overview and Timeline (10 minutes)
- 3. Group Activity: Establishing Guardrails for Goal Setting (25 minutes)
- 4. Share Outs (10 minutes)
- 5. Wrap Up & Next Steps (5 minutes)

This is a goal setting meeting for the strategy committee members. Members of the public may observe by contacting Katie Killen@marc.org by noon January 29, 2024 for the link.

## **Upcoming Meetings**

- Goal Setting Session 2: Friday, February 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2024 | 12:00 pm 3:00 pm
- Goal Setting Session 3: Friday, March 22<sup>rd</sup>, 2024 | 12:00 pm 3:00 pm

The Regional Housing Partnership Strategy Committee is convened together by Mid-America Regional Council (MARC) and LISC Greater Kansas City. If you have questions about the meeting, please contact Katie Killen, Housing Program Manager at MARC at <a href="mailto:kkillen@marc.org">kkillen@marc.org</a>.

Goal Setting Sessions 1-4 will be facilitated by Hopeward Consulting staff Danielle Brower and/or Rebecca Gillam.

## **Committee Members**

Name	Organization
Commissioner Janeé Hanzlick (co-	Johnson County, Kansas Government
chair)	
Mayor Pro Tem Ryana Parks-Shaw	City of Kansas City, Missouri
(co-chair)	
Kristy Baughman	United Community Services of Johnson County
Blaine Proctor	City of Kansas City, Missouri
Commissioner Becky Fast	Johnson County, Kansas Government
Deb Hermann	Northland Neighborhoods, Inc.
Lindsay Hicks	Habitat for Humanity of Kansas City
Christina Leakey	Truman Heritage Habitat for Humanity
Maria Meyers	SourceLink
Saleem Rasheed	Urban Neighborhoods Initiative
Alan Napoli	City of Gladstone, Missouri
Erin Ollig	City of Overland Park, Kansas
Emmet Pierson, Jr.	Community Builders of Kansas City/Lee's Summit
	Housing Authority
Rachel Russell	Cross-Lines Community Outreach, Inc.
Diosselyn Tot-Velasquez	NeighborWorks
Marqueia Watson	The Greater Kansas City Coalition to End Homelessness